

Service Saskatoon

City of Saskatoon Spring Recycling Promotional Contest: Official Contest Rules

- 1. The Spring Recycling Promotional Contest ("Contest") runs from March 14, 2025 until June 22, 2025, inclusive. ("Contest Period").
- 2. No purchase is necessary to enter the **Contest**.
- 3. The **Contest** winner must correctly answer the trivia questions on the form in order to be eligible to win.
- 4. Chances of winning are dependent on the number of eligible entries at the time of the prize draw. **This is one prize draw**. Winning name will be selected on **June 23, 2025** by random draw.
- 5. The **Contest** is subject to all applicable federal and provincial laws.
- 6. The City of Saskatoon is the sole judge and decision maker regarding any dispute about the application or interpretation of these Rules or any other aspect of the **Contest** and the judgement or decision of the City of Saskatoon will be final.

How to Enter:

Visit saskatoon.ca/sortitout to answer the trivia questions and enter the **Contest**.

Eligibility:

To be eligible to enter the **Contest**, an individual must:

- 7. be a resident of Saskatoon:
- 8. correctly answer all three trivia questions;
- 9. be at least 18 years of age.

The **Contest** is **not open** to the following:

• Employees of the City of Saskatoon, or members of their family with whom they reside with at the same address.

Prizes:

The Communications and Public Engagement Department will draw for the prize on June 23, 2025.

- 1. Prize drawn for:
 - (1) Blackstone Grill (approx. value \$650)
- 2. Prize draw will include all entrants who answered the trivia questions correctly by June 22, 2025.
- 3. The City of Saskatoon reserves the right to make a substitution for the prize in whole or in part in the event that any prize or component thereof is unavailable.

Winner Selection:

- 4. If a winner cannot be reached by written notice/ phone call within 14 days of the draw date, the winner will be deemed to have forfeited their opportunity to win, and a new winner will be chosen.
- 5. By entering the **Contest**, entrants are deemed to have read and agreed with these Rules and release the City of Saskatoon, its employees and agents and the prize providers from any and all liability resulting from the participation in the **Contest** and any use of the prizes.
- 6. Only the winner selected in the Draw from the **Contest** will be contacted by the City of Saskatoon.
- 7. The City of Saskatoon will make the final determination on the eligibility of all entries.

Privacy/Use of Personal Information:

- 8. As a winner, you consent to the publication of your name in various communication platforms as reasonably determined by the City of Saskatoon for a period of 60 days after the **Contest**.
- 9. By participating in the **Contest**, each entrant consents to the City of Saskatoon using their personal information for the purpose of administering the **Contest**, including for the purpose of drawing names, contacting winners and coordinating prize pick-up or delivery.

Prize Redemption:

- 1. The prize must be accepted as awarded, not redeemable for cash and is non-transferable.
- 2. The winner will be notified by way of written notice, and/or telephone call. The winner must present identification verifying name, age and address.
- 3. Winner will be responsible for picking up the prize within the timeline required by the City of Saskatoon.
- 4. The City of Saskatoon is the sole sponsor of the **Contest.**